Building system services  –  project consultancy and ASP
 IT investments

 —  5  —

For the year ended 30th June, 2005

  Retailing
Business
services

Building
system

services

IT

investments  Elimination
Consoli-

dated
  HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000  HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover  79,090 2,693 2,059 —  — 83,842
Other revenue  30 1,929 — —  — 1,959
Revenue from external
customers  79,120 4,622 2,059 —  — 85,801

Inter-segment revenue  229 1,058 — —  (1,287) —
Total  79,349 5,680 2,059 —  (1,287) 85,801

Segment result  (8,468) (7,856) (1,423) —  134 (17,613)
Interest income   15,433
Unallocated income net of
expenses   (1,897)

Loss from operations   (4,077)

Finance costs   (5)
Loss on disposal of
investment securities  — — — —  — —

Release of capital surplus
contributed by minority
shareholders upon disposal
of subsidiaries  — — — —  — —

   (4,082)
Share of losses of jointly
controlled entities   (14)

Loss from ordinary activities
before taxation   (4,096)

Income tax   —
Loss from ordinary activities
after taxation   (4,096)

Minority interests   —
Loss attributable to
shareholders   (4,096)

Depreciation for the year  7,713 4,539 123 —

Segment assets   21,346 50,361 752 7,558  (271) 79,746
Interests in jointly controlled
entities   37

Unallocated assets   686,668
Total assets   766,451

Segment liabilities  (7,578) (1,110) (189) —  — (8,877)
Unallocated liabilities   (1,651)
Total liabilities   (10,528)

Capital expenditure incurred
during the year  3,464 154 26 —

 —  6  —

 For the year ended 30th June, 2004

  Retailing
Business
services

Building
system

services

IT

investments  Elimination
Consoli-

dated
  HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000  HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover  83,297 2,289 1,755 —  — 87,341
Other revenue  87 2,149 — —  — 2,236
Revenue from external
customers  83,384 4,438 1,755 —  — 89,577

Inter-segment revenue  239 955 — —  (1,194) —
Total  83,623 5,393 1,755 —  (1,194) 89,577

Segment result  (14,128) (12,358) (1,598) —  — (28,084)
Interest income   6,885
Unallocated income net of
expenses   796

Loss from operations   (20,403)

Finance costs   (6)
Loss on disposal of
investment securities  — — — (788)  — (788)

Release of capital surplus
contributed by minority
shareholders upon disposal
of subsidiaries  — 2,096 — —  — 2,096

   (19,101)
Share of losses of jointly
controlled entities   (14)

Loss from ordinary activities
before taxation   (19,115)

Income tax   —
Loss from ordinary activities
after taxation   (19,115)

Minority interests   1,297
Loss attributable to
shareholders   (17,818)

Depreciation for the year  7,028 4,907 138 —

Segment assets   26,165 54,443 1,138 7,558  (73) 89,231
Interests in jointly controlled
entities   44

Unallocated assets   682,894
Total assets   772,169

Segment liabilities  (7,859) (1,044) (201) —  8 (9,096)
Unallocated liabilities   (3,054)
Total liabilities   (12,150)

Capital expenditure incurred
during the year  4,276 45 18 —

No geographical analysis is shown as the activities of the Group during the current and prior years were
mainly carried out in Hong Kong.

 —  7  —

3. Loss from Ordinary Activities before Taxation

 Loss from ordinary activities before taxation is arrived at after charging / (crediting):

 For the year ended
 30th June

 2005 2004
 HK$’000 HK$’000

Finance costs
 – interest expenses on bank overdrafts repayable on demand   5 6

Depreciation 12,399 12,104